THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MCGARRY

BY-LAW NO. 2025-20

BEING A BY-LAW ESTABLISH TAX RATIOS FOR 2025

WHEREAS pursuant the Municipal Act 2001, the Council of a Municipality shall pass a by-
law establishing the tax ratios for the year for the municipality.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Township of McGarry enacts as follows:

1)

The Tax ratios for the municipality are as follows:

Residential
Multi-Residential
Commercial
Commercial Exc. Land
Commercial Vacant Land
Industrial

Industrial Exc. Land
Industrial Vac. Land
Aggregate Extraction
Pipelines

Farm

Managed Forest

1.000000

1.000000

1.150000

0.805000

0.805000

1.150000

0.747500

0.747500

0.000000

0.000000

0.250000

0.250000

BY-LAW READ A FIRST AND SECOND TIME, READ A THIRD TIME AND PASSED
THIS 13th DAY OF MAY, 2025.

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MCGARRY
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