

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MCGARRY

BY-LAW NO. 2025-20

BEING A BY-LAW ESTABLISH TAX RATIOS FOR 2025

WHEREAS pursuant the Municipal Act 2001, the Council of a Municipality shall pass a bylaw establishing the tax ratios for the year for the municipality.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Township of McGarry enacts as follows:

1) The Tax ratios for the municipality are as follows:

Residential	1.000000
Multi-Residential	1.000000
Commercial	1.150000
Commercial Exc. Land	0.805000
Commercial Vacant Land	0.805000
Industrial	1.150000
Industrial Exc. Land	0.747500
Industrial Vac. Land	0.747500
Aggregate Extraction	0.000000
Pipelines	0.000000
Farm	0.250000
Managed Forest	0.250000

BY-LAW READ A FIRST AND SECOND TIME, READ A THIRD TIME AND PASSED THIS 13th DAY OF MAY, 2025.

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MCGARRY

Deputy MAYOR

CLERK TREASURER